02 Stressed Assets Recovery Branch,
state Bank of lndia,
I't Floor, Main Branch Premises,
4 Kutchery Road,
Pra ra - 217002

03 Description of the immovable secured
assets to be sold

4 Details of the encumbrances know to
the secured creditor

Not known

Total Dues Rs. 8,88,05,100/-(Rupees Eight Crore Eighty
Eight Lacs Five Thousand and One Hundred only) as on
07.12.2025 + future interest, expenses and other
charges due to the secured Creditor.

The secured debt for recovery of which
the property is to be sold

ss. Hence, bidders in their own
website. This may take some time as pe

proce

05 Deposit of earnest money

[...]

registrar, Kasia.

Boundrv as oer Title Deed:

North - Land of Electric Deptt.
Sourth - Rasta (N.H. 28)

East - 12' wide Pvt Rast after Land of Asharfi Lal

West - Land of Prameshwar

Annexure - 15 A

Name and address of Branch, the
secured creditor

05

EMD: Rs. 86,10,000/- (Rs. Eighty-Six Lacs Ten Thousand
Only) being the 10% of Reserve Price to be remitted by

RTGS/NEFT to the bidder Global EMD wallet maintained
with PsB Alliance before closure of e-auction. Credit of
Pre-Bid EMD shall be given to the bidder only after
receipt of payment in baanknet.com and in bank